

S.No. 04
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3043/2024

NOOR MOHAMMAD WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None.

Vs

UT OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through : Ms Yasmeen Jan, Adv vice
Mr. T.M. Shmasi-DSGI for R1 &R2

CORAM:

Khursheed ul Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)

ORDER
05.04.2025

Objections stands filed on behalf of the respondent no. 01 and 02 by Mr. T.M.Shamsi-DSGI on 29.01.2025 and by Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel on behalf of the respondent no. 03 on 25.02.2025. Same are enclosed with the file.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Roster Bench on 30.04.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
05.04.2025